Retail Price Sheet
South Jersey Sheds
Vinyl Swing Set Price List

Teddy Bear Small Series

New Cubby's Fort $5,297.00
The Care Bear Castle $3,945.00
Winnie's Tower $4,743.00
Honey Bear Hangout $2,699.00
Wish Bear's Dream $3,635.00

Pirate Ship Medium Series

Captain's Castle $9,180.00
Sea King $6,659.00
New Wave Rider $9,229.00
Starboard Escape $6,143.00
Captain's Pearl $8,419.00
Treasure Cove $9,341.00
The Marina $7,623.00

Space Shuttle

Rocket Launcher $18,738.00

Space Walk $11,638.00

The Eclipse $11,601.00

The Galaxy $15,274.00

Launching Pad $12,582.00

Cosmic Launcher $21,761.00

Kingdom Playhouse Series Free Standing Swing Beams

The Homestead $22,502.00 Free Standing 3 Position 8 ft Swing Beam $1,261.00
The Palace $12,607.00 Free Standing 4 Position 8 ft Swing Beam $1,378.00
The Chateau $16,017.00 Free Standing 3 Position Monkey Bars $1,284.00
The Mansion $10,748.00 Free Standing 4 Position Monkey Bars $1,464.00
The Lodge $6,103.00 Free Standing Porch Swing $2,474.00
The Bungalow $8,023.00

New Cottage $7,127.00

Towers Playhouses

2'x2' Play Deck $890.00 4'x6' Poly Playhouse $788.00
4'x4’ Play Deck $2,109.00 6'x6’ Poly Playhouse $867.00
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4'x6' Play Deck

4'x8 Double Deck
4'x8' Split Level Deck
6'x8" Double Deck Play House
6'x6" Play Deck

6'x8 Double Deck
Triple Cascade Tower
6'x8' Play Deck

6'x10' Play Deck

6'x12' Double Deck
811" Play Deck

8'x8' Play Deck

8'x9' Play Deck

Raise Deck Height on Towers (Per ft)

Swing Beams
3 Position 10 ft High Beam

3 Position 8 ft Standard Beam

3 Position Monkey Bar
4 Position 10 ft High Beam
4 Position 8 ft Standard Beam

4 Position Monkey Bar

2 Position Cross Beam

3 Pos. High Beam w/Perpendicular Monkey Bars

3 Pos. Stand. Beam w/Perp. Monkey Bars

Climbers

2 ft climbing wall for 2'x2’

5 ft Climbing Wall / Ladder Combo
6 ft Climbing Wall / Ladder Combo
7 ft Climbing Wall / Ladder Combo
5 ft Cargo Net / Ladder Combo

6 ft Cargo Net / Ladder Combo

7 ft Cargo Net [ Ladder Combo

5 ft Full Width Climbing Wall

6 ft Full Width Climbing Wall

7 ft Full Width Climbing Wall

5 ft Cargo Net
6 ft Cargo Net
7 ft Cargo Net
5 ft Ladder
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$2,417.00
$4,103.00
$3,934.00
$6,380.00
$2,615.00
$4,840.00
$6,936.00
$2,901.00
$3,361.00
$5,076.00
$5,542.00
$3,845.00
$4,356.00

$210.00

$861.00
$749.00

$890.00
$986.00
$867.00

$1,013.00

$232.00
$1,750.00

$1,637.00

$732.00
$799.00
$821.00
$839.00
$799.00
$821.00
$839.00
$890.00
$912.00
$930.00
$642.00
$687.00
$709.00
$203.00
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8x6' Poly Playhouse
8'x8' Poly Playhouse

Open Concept (Per Ft)

Rides

Belt Swing w/ Soft Grip Chain
Trapeze/Rings w/ Soft Grip Chain
Bucket Swing w/ Soft Grip Chain
Deluxe Toddler Swing

Buoy Ball

Buoy Ball / Trapeze Combo

Tire Swing (2 Rope)

Tire Swing (3 Rope)

Tire Swing (4 Rope)

Plastic Glider w/ Soft Grip Chain
Hammock Swing

Porch Swing

Basket Glider

Diasy Disc Swing

Surfacing Options
Colored Rubber Mulch (Per Ton)

Black Rubber Mulch (Per Ton)
Wood Mulch (Per Cu Yd)

Beuta Edging (Per Lineal Ft)
Weed Guard (Per Sq Ft)

Connectors

8 ft Wobbly Bridge
3 ft Tunnel

6 ft Tunnel

S Tunnel

3 ft Solid Bridge

4 ft Solid Bridge

6 ft Solid Bridge

8 ft Solid Bridge

10 ft Solid Bridge

Miscellaneous

Stainless Steel Swing Hanger
Swing Set Anchor

Hand Grip

$1,155.00
$1,540.00

$57.00

$92.00
$92.00
$143.00
$143.00
$226.00
$259.00
$181.00
$214.00

$237.00

$226.00
$294.00
$1,211.00
$1,069.00
$109.00

$1,125.00

$895.00
$175.00

$17.50
$0.40

$997.00
$457.00
$856.00
$1,378.00
$457.00
$609.00
$912.00
$1,215.00
$1,519.00

$11.00
$24.00
$18.00



6 ft Ladder

7 ft Ladder

5 ft Cargo Net with Rock Climbing Walll
6 ft Cargo Net with Rock Climbing Wall
7 ft Cargo Net with Rock Climbing Wall
5 ft Staircase w/metal railing

6 ft Staircase w/poly railing

7 ft Staircase w/poly railing

12 ft Ramp (Only Available on 5 ft Deck Height)

ADA Staircase

Slides
10 ft Waterfall Slide

10 ft Avalanche Slide

12 ft Avalanche Slide

14 ft Avalanche Slide

5 ft Super Spiral Slide

6 ft Super Spiral Slide

7 ft Super Spiral Slide

9 ft Super Spiral Slide

7 ft Turbo Tube Slide

9 ft Turbo Tube Slide

5 ft Tunnel Express Slide
7 ft Tunnel Express Slide
9 ft Tunnel Express Slide

5 ft Sidewinder Slide

7 ft Sidewinder Slide

9 ft Sidewinder Slide

18 ft Ball Pit Blast

Clear Elbow Tunnel
Clear Straight Tunnel

3 ft Slope Tunnel

Crawl Tunnel

3 ft Tunnel Express Slide
Ramp Slide

Additional Delivery Fees
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$226.00
$248.00
$890.00
$912.00
$930.00
$495.00
$722.00

$871.00

$738.00
$4,076.00

$270.00
$524.00

$839.00
$890.00
$918.00
$1,057.00
$1,199.00
$1,570.00
$1,271.00
$1,670.00
$952.00
$1,211.00
$1,441.00

$1,171.00

$1,445.00
$1,693.00
$1,637.00
$495.00
$495.00
$1,030.00
$963.00
$732.00
$918.00

2023

Extra Climbing Wall Rail

Club House Walls 5 ft High (Per Lineal ft)
Club House Walls 6 ft High (Per Lineal ft)
Club House Walls 7 ft High (Per Lineal ft)
Decking Under Tower (Per Sq Ft)
Poly Railings On Ramp

Poly Railings on 5 ft Staircase

Rails Round Bottom Deck (Per ft)

Misting System for Slide
Misting System for Swing Beam
Raise Deck Height

Raise Roof Height

Additional Playhouse Door

Big Playhouse Window

Clear Elbow Panel

Clear Straight Panel

Fun Accessories

5 ft Fireman's Pole

6 ft Fireman's Pole

7 ft Fireman's Pole
Steering Wheel
Ship's Wheel
Telescope
Spotlight

Tic Tac Toe
Periscope

Bubble Panel
Bubble Tube Panel
Binoculars
Megaphone

Personalized Name Plague

Tea Table w/ 2 Chairs
Lemonade Stand w/ 2 Chairs

8 ft Lemonade Stand w/2 Chairs
Additional Chair for Tea Table
Coffee Bar with/2 Chairs

Large Flower Box

Small Flower Box

English Garden Bench (5 ft)

Ball Pit (Includes 1500 Balls) 4'x4"

Ball Pit (Includes 2000 Balls) 4'x6'
Ball Pit (Includes 2500 Balls) 6'x6'

Additional Balls (Per 500)

$69.00
$75.00
$83.00
$92.00
$19.00
$810.00
$220.00

$29.00

$99.00
$260.00
$210.00
$210.00
$165.00
$358.00
$496.00
$496.00

$136.00
$163.00

$179.00
$40.00
$40.00
$36.00
$76.00
$64.00
$58.00
$288.00
$569.00
$47.00
$47.00

$159.00

$562.00
$507.00
$705.00
$226.00
$880.00
$58.00
$29.00
$930.00
$1,057.00
$1,449.00
$1,840.00

$305.00



Fence Removal Fee
Build On Site

Rooftops
4x4 Play Deck
4x6 Play Deck

4x8 w/ Pergula

6x8 Double Deck
6x6 Play Deck
Triple Cascade
6x8 Play Deck
6x12 Double Deck
8x6' Playhouse
8'x8 Playhouse
4'x6' Lean-To Roof
6'X6' Lean-To Roof
8'x6' Lean-To Roof
8'x8' Lean-To Roof
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$125.00 4 ftLong Picnic Table
Add 10% 6 ft Long Picnic Table
Connect 4

Checkers Sandbox Cover 4'x4'
Checkers Sandbox Cover 4x6'

Poly Fabric Plastic
$447.00 $210.00  $447.00
$620.00 $210.00 $620.00

$777.00 $614.00 $777.00

$620.00 $289.00
$661.00 $300.00
$1,064.00 $569.00
$661.00 $300.00
$1,316.00 $599.00
$1,03.00
$1,470.00
$825.00
$962.00
$1,552.00
$2,865.00

2023

$540.00
$602.00
$495.00
$296.00
$443.00



