# **South Jersey Sheds**

### 2023

# Vinyl Swing Set Price List

# **Teddy Bear Small Series**

New Cubby's Fort	\$5,297.00
The Care Bear Castle	\$3,945.00
Winnie's Tower	\$4,743.00
Honey Bear Hangout	\$2,699.00
Wish Bear's Dream	\$3,635.00

# Pirate Ship Medium Series

Captain's Castle	\$9,180.00
Sea King	\$6,659.00
New Wave Rider	\$9,229.00
Starboard Escape	\$6,143.00
Captain's Pearl	\$8,419.00
Treasure Cove	\$9,341.00
The Marina	\$7,623.00

## **Space Shuttle Large Series**

Rocket Launcher	\$18,738.00
Space Walk	\$11,638.00
The Eclipse	\$11,601.00
The Galaxy	\$15,274.00
Launching Pad	\$12,582.00
Cosmic Launcher	\$21,761.00

## Kingdom Playhouse Series

Free Standing Swing Beams		
Free Standing 3 Position 8 ft Swing Beam	\$1,261.00	
Free Standing 4 Position 8 ft Swing Beam	\$1,378.00	
Free Standing 3 Position Monkey Bars	\$1,284.00	
Free Standing 4 Position Monkey Bars	\$1,464.00	
Free Standing Porch Swing	\$2,474.00	



### **Towers**

2'x2' Play Deck	\$890.00
4'x4' Play Deck	\$2,109.00

Playhouses	
4'x6' Poly Playhouse	\$788.00
6'x6' Poly Playhouse	\$867.00

### **Retail Price Sheet**

4'x6' Play Deck		\$2,417.00
4'x8' Double Deck		\$4,103.00
4'x8' Split Level Deck		\$3,934.00
6'x8' Double Deck Play Hou	ise	\$6,380.00
6'x6' Play Deck		\$2,615.00
6'x8' Double Deck		\$4,840.00
Triple Cascade Tower		\$6,936.00
6'x8' Play Deck		\$2,901.00
6'x10' Play Deck		\$3,361.00
6'x12' Double Deck		\$5,076.00
8'x11' Play Deck		\$5,542.00
8'x8' Play Deck		\$3,845.00
8'x9' Play Deck		\$4,356.00
Raise Deck Height on Towers (Per ft)		\$210.00

Swing Beams		
3 Position 10 ft High Beam		\$861.00
3 Position 8 ft Standard Be	am	\$749.00
3 Position Monkey Bar		\$890.00
4 Position 10 ft High Beam		\$986.00
4 Position 8 ft Standard Beam		\$867.00
4 Position Monkey Bar		\$1,013.00
2 Position Cross Beam		\$232.00
3 Pos. High Beam w/Perpendicular Monkey Bars		\$1,750.00
3 Pos. Stand. Beam w/Perp. Monkey Bars		\$1,637.00

Climbers	
2 ft climbing wall for 2'x2'	\$732.00
5 ft Climbing Wall / Ladder Combo	\$799.00
6 ft Climbing Wall / Ladder Combo	\$821.00
7 ft Climbing Wall / Ladder Combo	\$839.00
5 ft Cargo Net / Ladder Combo	\$799.00
6 ft Cargo Net / Ladder Combo	\$821.00
7 ft Cargo Net / Ladder Combo	\$839.00
5 ft Full Width Climbing Wall	\$890.00
6 ft Full Width Climbing Wall	\$912.00
7 ft Full Width Climbing Wall	\$930.00
5 ft Cargo Net	\$642.00
6 ft Cargo Net	\$687.00
7 ft Cargo Net	\$709.00
5 ft Ladder	\$203.00

8'x6' Poly Playhouse	\$1,155.00
8'x8' Poly Playhouse	\$1,540.00
Open Concept (Per Ft)	\$57.00

Rides	
Belt Swing w/ Soft Grip Chain	\$92.00
Trapeze/Rings w/ Soft Grip Chain	\$92.00
Bucket Swing w/ Soft Grip Chain	\$143.00
Deluxe Toddler Swing	\$143.00
Buoy Ball	\$226.00
Buoy Ball / Trapeze Combo	\$259.00
Tire Swing (2 Rope)	\$181.00
Tire Swing (3 Rope)	\$214.00
Tire Swing (4 Rope)	\$237.00
Plastic Glider w/ Soft Grip Chain	\$226.00
Hammock Swing	\$294.00
Porch Swing	\$1,211.00
Basket Glider	\$1,069.00
Diasy Disc Swing	\$109.00

Surfacing Options	
Colored Rubber Mulch (Per Ton)	\$1,125.00
Black Rubber Mulch (Per Ton)	\$895.00
Wood Mulch (Per Cu Yd)	\$175.00
Beuta Edging (Per Lineal Ft)	\$17.50
Weed Guard (Per Sq Ft)	\$0.40

Connectors	
8 ft Wobbly Bridge	\$997.00
3 ft Tunnel	\$457.00
6 ft Tunnel	\$856.00
S Tunnel	\$1,378.00
3 ft Solid Bridge	\$457.00
4 ft Solid Bridge	\$609.00
6 ft Solid Bridge	\$912.00
8 ft Solid Bridge	\$1,215.00
10 ft Solid Bridge	\$1,519.00

Miscellaneous	
Stainless Steel Swing Hanger	\$11.00
Swing Set Anchor	\$24.00
Hand Grip	\$18.00

### **Retail Price Sheet**

6 ft Ladder		\$226.00
7 ft Ladder		\$248.00
5 ft Cargo Net with Rock Climbin	g Wall	\$890.00
6 ft Cargo Net with Rock Climbin	g Wall	\$912.00
7 ft Cargo Net with Rock Climbing Wall		\$930.00
5 ft Staircase w/metal railing		\$495.00
6 ft Staircase w/poly railing		\$722.00
7 ft Staircase w/poly railing		\$871.00
12 ft Ramp (Only Available on 5 ft Deck Height)		\$738.00
ADA Staircase		\$4,076.00

Slides	
10 ft Waterfall Slide	\$270.00
10 ft Avalanche Slide	\$524.00
12 ft Avalanche Slide	\$839.00
14 ft Avalanche Slide	\$890.00
5 ft Super Spiral Slide	\$918.00
6 ft Super Spiral Slide	\$1,057.00
7 ft Super Spiral Slide	\$1,199.00
9 ft Super Spiral Slide	\$1,570.00
7 ft Turbo Tube Slide	\$1,271.00
9 ft Turbo Tube Slide	\$1,670.00
5 ft Tunnel Express Slide	\$952.00
7 ft Tunnel Express Slide	\$1,211.00
9 ft Tunnel Express Slide	\$1,441.00
5 ft Sidewinder Slide	\$1,171.00
7 ft Sidewinder Slide	\$1,445.00
9 ft Sidewinder Slide	\$1,693.00
18 ft Ball Pit Blast	\$1,637.00
Clear Elbow Tunnel	\$495.00
Clear Straight Tunnel	\$495.00
3 ft Slope Tunnel	\$1,030.00
Crawl Tunnel	\$963.00
3 ft Tunnel Express Slide	\$732.00
Ramp Slide	\$918.00

# Additional Delivery Fees

Extra Climbing Wall Rail	\$69.00
Club House Walls 5 ft High (Per Lineal ft)	\$75.00
Club House Walls 6 ft High (Per Lineal ft)	\$83.00
Club House Walls 7 ft High (Per Lineal ft)	\$92.00
Decking Under Tower (Per Sq Ft)	\$19.00
Poly Railings On Ramp	\$810.00
Poly Railings on 5 ft Staircase	\$220.00
Rails Round Bottom Deck (Per ft)	\$29.00
Misting System for Slide	\$99.00
Misting System for Swing Beam	\$260.00
Raise Deck Height	\$210.00
Raise Roof Height	\$210.00
Additional Playhouse Door	\$165.00
Big Playhouse Window	\$358.00
Clear Elbow Panel	\$496.00
Clear Straight Panel	\$496.00
Fun Accessories	
5 ft Fireman's Pole	\$136.00
6 ft Fireman's Pole	\$163.00
7 ft Fireman's Pole	\$179.00
Steering Wheel	\$40.00
Ship's Wheel	\$40.00
Telescope	\$36.00
Spotlight	\$76.00
Tic Tac Toe	\$64.00
Periscope	\$58.00
Bubble Panel	\$288.00
Bubble Tube Panel	\$569.00
Binoculars	\$47.00
Megaphone	\$47.00
Personalized Name Plague	\$159.00
Tea Table w/ 2 Chairs	\$562.00
Lemonade Stand w/ 2 Chairs	\$507.00
8 ft Lemonade Stand w/2 Chairs	\$705.00
Additional Chair for Tea Table	\$226.00
Coffee Bar with/2 Chairs	\$880.00
Large Flower Box	\$58.00
Small Flower Box	\$29.00
English Garden Bench (5 ft)	\$930.00
Ball Pit (Includes 1500 Balls) 4'x4'	\$1,057.00
Ball Pit (Includes 2000 Balls) 4'x6'	\$1,449.00
Ball Pit (Includes 2500 Balls) 6'x6'	\$1,840.00
Additional Balls (Per 500)	\$305.00

### **Retail Price Sheet**

Fence Removal Fee	\$125.00
Build On Site	Add 10%

Rooftops	Poly	Fabric
4x4 Play Deck	\$447.00	\$210.00
4x6 Play Deck	\$620.00	\$210.00
4x8 w/ Pergula	\$777.00	\$614.00
6x8 Double Deck	\$620.00	\$289.00
6x6 Play Deck	\$661.00	\$300.00
Triple Cascade	\$1,064.00	\$569.00
6x8 Play Deck	\$661.00	\$300.00
6x12 Double Deck	\$1,316.00	\$599.00
8'x6' Playhouse	\$1,103.00	
8'x8' Playhouse	\$1,470.00	
4'x6' Lean-To Roof	\$825.00	
6'X6' Lean-To Roof	\$962.00	
8'x6' Lean-To Roof	\$1,552.00	
8'x8' Lean-To Roof	\$2,865.00	

4 ft Long Picnic Table	\$540.00
6 ft Long Picnic Table	\$602.00
Connect 4	\$495.00
Checkers Sandbox Cover 4'x4'	\$296.00
Checkers Sandbox Cover 4'x6'	\$443.00
Plastic	
\$447.00	
\$620.00	
\$777.00	